AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, August 17, 2021 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Common Council will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference at 6:00pm on Tuesday, August 17,
2021. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting :https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86537921459?pwd=aTJIS3BrL1ZwNkVRNit1bG5HcytGdz09
Meeting ID: 865 3792 1459
Passcode: 515291

Join Teleconference: 1-312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES

2. Economic Development Committee 5-25-21
3. Business Improvement District 6-9-21

4. Recreation and Wellness 6-9-21

5. Community Development Authority 6-15-21
6. Plan Commission 6-16-21

7. Common Council 7-13-21

8. Library 7-21-21

9. Common Council 7-27-21

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

10. Library

11. Building Inspector

12. Utility

13. Recreation

14. Police

15. Administrator-Economic Development
16. Public Works
17. Fire

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:
18. Resolution Authorizing the Issuance and Establishing Parameters for the Sale of Not to Exceed $3,035,000
General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2021A




19. Ordinance to amend Chapter 6.05(3c) entitled Traffic Code-Handicapped Parking Stalls- Brandon St./Rock
River Ave Handicap parking area

20. Ordinance to Amend Chapter 6.05(3c) entitled Traffic Code-Handicapped Parking Stalls- Buwalda Drive
Handicap parking area

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

21. Stormwater Compliance Appeal to WI-DNR

22. Authorize a Stormwater Utility Rate Study

23. Transfer of K-9 Ownership to City of Beaver Dam

24. Consideration of Table Sponsorship-REACH Benefit Event
25. COVID-19 Policies and Updated CDC Guidance

CLOSED SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) (e) (g) of the WI Statutes
for:

(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a
closed session.
(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to
become involved.

26. Sworn Officer Retainment, Employment, and Compensation

27. Land Negotiations of 520 McKinley Street (TID 6)

28. Ambulance Services

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 8-17-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings

Tuesday, August 31, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, September 14, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, September 28, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 14, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 28, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Tori Hagen, Cynthia Montalto, Topanga Kimball, Amber Gordon, Caleb Glewen, Eva Antoni, Holley Ritschke, William Demaa

TEMPORARY CLASS B Fermented Malt Beverage
Helping Local Heros on August 28, 2021 at Waupun Community Center
Drift Jumpers Superpull on September 4, 2021 at Waupun Community Center

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 7/28/2021 - 8/12/2021

Page: 1
Aug 12, 2021 11:56AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check.Type = "Calculated”,"Manual”

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/28/2021 39 CREXENDO 49522
07/28/2021 40 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
07/28/2021 41 KWIK TRIP STORES 6,765.49
07/28/2021 42 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 1,838.48
07/28/2021 43 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT, 1,041.27
07/30/2021 102381 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF C 350.00 M
07/30/2021 102382 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 13,935.17 M
07/30/2021 102407 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 5,300.60 M
08/12/2021 102453 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 28.97
08/12/2021 102454 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 475.00
08/12/2021 102455 AIRGAS USA, LLC 2,239.40
08/12/2021 102456 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,134.85
08/12/2021 102457 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC 84.00
08/12/2021 102458 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
08/12/2021 102459 AT & T LONG DISTANCE 152.86
08/12/2021 102460 AT&T MOBILITY 10.80
08/12/2021 102481 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 135.91
08/12/2021 102462 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1,158.81
08/12/2021 102463 BRADY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 50.89
08/12/2021 102464 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC 303.79
08/12/2021 102465 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 77.68
08/12/2021 102466 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 1,206.90
08/12/2021 102467 CARTRIDGE WORLD 133.40
08/12/2021 102468 CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC 375.00
0811212021 102469 CFS INSPECTIONS 1,481.80
0811212021 102470 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,096.67
0811212021 102471 CITIES DIGITAL 693.00
08/12/2021 102472 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP. 16,000.00
08/12/2021 102473 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 9,408.01
08/1212021 102474 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,125.23
0871212021 102475 FARMERS ELEVATCR CO. 135.00
0811212021 102476 FOX COMPUTER & NETWORKING INC 178.56
08/12/2021 102477 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 658.25
08/12/2021 102478 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SE 529.48
08/12/2021 102478 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 2,561.25
08/12/2021 102480 GUNDERSON, INC. 611.24
08/12/2021 102481 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 183.94
08/12/2021 102482 HOPPERS SILK SCREENING 27.00
08/12/2021 102483 INTERSTATE SAWING COMPANY INC 400.00
08/12/2021 102484 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS 399.00
08/12/2021 102485 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 19,097.16
08/12/2021 102486 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 56.95
08/12/2021 102487 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 55.88
08/12/2021 102488 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WALIPUN 1.005.11
08/12/2021 102489 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC 175.00
0811212021 102490 NEUMAN POOLS INC 1,433.12
08/12/2021 102491 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
08/12/2021 102492 NORTHERN PIPE INC 2,291.25
08/12/2021 102493 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 169.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




Page: 2
Aug 12, 2021 11:56AM

CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates; 7/28/2021 - 8/12/2021
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
08/12/2021 102494 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 843.69
08/12/2021 102495 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT, 3.7
08/12/2021 102496 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 122.64
08/12/2021 102497 PIT-STOP PORTABLES 137.50
08/12/2021 102498 PITNEY BOWES 80.74
08/12/2021 1024989 POMP'S TIRE 240.00
08/12/2021 102500 Q-TRONICS 19.99
08/12/2021 102501 RENNERTS 1,839.85
08/12/2021 102502 SHRED-IT 91.54
08/12/2021 102503 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 268.81
08/12/2021 102504 STARDUST CIRCUS INC 125.00
08/12/2021 102505 STICKS AND STONES 150.00
08/12/2021 102506 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 1,891.74
08/12/2021 102507 THE CLOTHING PALLET 3,876.53
08/12/2021 102508 TONY'S PIZZA 313.81
08/12/2021 102509 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 97.96
08/12/2021 102510 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
08/12/2021 102511 US CELLULAR 1,379.97
08/12/2021 102512 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 2,277.00
08/12/2021 102513 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 12,198.00
08/12/2021 1025614 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
08/12/2021 102515 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPARNY, INC. 1,247.40
08/12/2021 1025616 WAUPUN UTILITIES 34,171.06
08/12/2021 102617 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 24226
08/12/2021 102518 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE 168.00
08/12/2021 102519 Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE 358.50
08/12/2021 102520 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 24486
Grand Totals: 169,147.55

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary
Check. Type = "Calculated","Manual®

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 1
Input Dates: 7/28/2021 - 8/12/2021 Aug 12, 2021 11:58AM

Report Criteria:
[Report].lnvoice Date = 07/28/2021,07/29/2021,07/30/2021,08/12/2021

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

43 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
16NF-WYGM-CY4L  office supplies 08/12/2021 28.97 100-10-5141-3-30

Total 48 AMAZON CAPRITAL SERVICES: 28.97

955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-

34402 Employee testing 081212021 265.00 100-40-5216-3-37
34402 Employee testing 08/12/2021 210.00 100-50-5231-3-38
Total 9565 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 475.00
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9115813444 Chemicals - Pool 08/12/2021 721.32 100-20-5523-3-40
9981224127 Chemicals - Pool 08/t212021 1,011.83 100-20-5523-3-40
9115653871 welding supplies 08/12/2021 449 60 100-70-5411-3-36
9115563872 welding suppiies 081212021 58,65 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 987 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 2,239.40
1174 ALLIANT ENERGYPSL
3425110000-JULY2%  MUSEUM monthiy fuel charges - July 2021 08/12/2021 13.27 100-20-5512-3-32
H3TA620000-JULY2E  Agquatic Center - July 2021 asH12/2021 806.12 100-20-5523-3-32
5946940000-JULY2%1  Police Dept - monthly fuef charges - July 2021 08/12/2021 37.87 100-40-52%1-3-32
5946940000-JULY21  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges - fuly 2021 081272021 21.30 100-50-5231-3-32
2831330000-JULY2%  community center monthly fuel-July 2021 08212021 82.16 100-70-5440-3-32
17805140000-JULY2%  CITY HALL monthiy fuel charges - July 2021 0BM 212021 54.82 100-70-5410-3-32
3284610000-JULY2E  Garage monthly fusl - Fuly 2021 08/12/2021 90.78 100-70-5412-3-32
3517989074-JUNE21  TIF#6 - Utilities McKinley St. Building - July 2021 as12/2021 28.53 408-70-5436-3-32

Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL. 1,134.85

1459 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC
387850 remote display interconnect cable 081272021 84.00 100-40-5212-3-38

Total 1459 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC: 84.00

1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN

165728 Monthly services - August 2021 08/12/2021 2,487.66 100-3¢-5162-3-38
Totat 1787 ASSCCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66
1902 AT & T LONG DISTANCE
JULY21  Aguatic Center 08/12/2021 152.86 100-20-5623-3-31
Totai 1902 AT & T LONG DISTANCE: V 152.86

1906 AT&T MOBILITY
JULY2021 FirstNet Mobile Aircards - July 2021 0811212021 10.80 100-40-5211-3-31

Total 1906 AT&T MOBILITY: 10.80

§130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
19135 recharge freon 08/12/2021 136.91 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WALPUN nvoice Register - Invoice Report for Councit Page: 2

Input Dates: 7/28/2021 - 8/12/2021 Aug 12, 2021 11:58AM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Totat Cost GL Account
Total 5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 135.91
5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLG
211656 Performance Patch Mix 08/12/2021 1,158.81 100-70-5431-3-36
Total 5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLG: 1,458.84
6035 BRADY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
9347419744 baglding breaker kocks 08/12/2021 50.89 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 6035 BRADY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS: 50.89
7057 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC
9278 repaint tire fims on 581 (rusting) 08/12/2021 303.79 160-50-5231-3-38
Totat 7057 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC: 303.79
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
61956 Notice of public Hearing oan2/zo21 31.38 100-10-5110-3-35
61937 Notice - liquor license 08/12/2021 46,30 100-10-51%0-3-35
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 77.68
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1211467 ADA ramps - N Harris & Maple Ave 08/12/2021 422,50 100-70-5410-3-36
1211278 sidewalk repairs - N Forest & Monroe 08/12/2021 - 645.15 100-70-5444-3-36
1213542 ADA ramps - Buwalda Dr & Andy Ln 08/12/2021 504,25 100-70-5444-3-36
1200368  oredit 08/12/2021 365.00- 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 1,206.,90
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
84167 Cariridges 08/12/202% 133.40 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD: 133.40
8999 CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC.
9156  dirt shredder rental 081272024 375.00 100-70-5411-3-37
Total 8999 CENTRAE CABLE CONTRACTORS INC.: 375.00
9085 CFS INSPECTIONS
2021MY0158 Annual Ladder testing/maintenance 08M2/2021 1,481.80 100-50-6232-3-36
Total 9085 CFS INSPECTIONS: 1,481.80
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
16011-AUG21  senior center - tv, internet 08/12/2021 137.80 100-20-5513-3-38
54063-AUG21  agquatic center 08/12/2021 109.97 100-20-5523-3-38
3194-AUG21  ethernet infrastate MBPS 08{12/2021 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38
18615-AUG21  PD - voice, internet, tv 08/12/2021 358.80 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,086.67

10223 CITIES DIGITAL
52197 Laserfiche Annuat Support & Updates - PD 10-15-21 thru 08/12/2021 693.00 100-40-5211-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - invoice Report for Council Page: 3

Input Dates: 7/28/2021 - 8/12/2021 Aug 12, 2021 11:58AM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Totat Cost GL Account
Total 10223 CITIES DIGITAL: £83.00
10580 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP.
B-12-2% CRACK SEALING various streets 087122021 16,000.0C 100-70-5431-3-36
Total 10580 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP.: 16,000.00
10651 CREXENDO
2038440701  City Hafl Phone Charges - July 2021 07/28/2021 366.08 100-10-5197-3-31
2039440701 Senior Center Phone Charges - July 2021 07/28/2021 26.08 100-20-5513-3-31
2039440701 Garage Phone Charges - July 2021 07/28/2021 104.09 100-70-5412-3-31
Total 10851 CREXENDO: 495.22
11053 DEAN HEALTH PLAN
006430962 COBRA payments - service May to Aug 2021 - Fix 07/30/2021 2,650,30 100-21530
006439962 COBRA payments - service May to Aug 2021 - Fix 07/30/2021 2,650.30 100-40-5212-2-20
Total 11053 DEAN HEALTH PLAN: 5,300.60
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
8-12-2% 70% Of Room Tax - .June 2021 08/12/2021 9,408.01 430-70-5436-3-42
Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 9,408.0%
12676 FAITH TECH, INC,
JULY2021 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 22 of 60 07/28/2021 1,760.17 300-10-5835-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.. 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
JULY2021 papertowel/setting cement/mortar mix 08/1212021 51.96 100-20-5623-3-36
JULY2021 great stuff - repair cracks 081122021 35.94 100-20-5523-3-36
JULYZ2021  credit 08/12/2021 38.97- 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2021 hand soap 08/1272021 47.88 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2021 fuses 08/12/2021 4.99 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2021  wel/dry vac 9811212021 23.99 100-20-5523-3-39
JULY2021 parls - repair complex ice maker 08/12/2021 5.64 100.20-5525-3-36
JULY2021 spraypaint 08122021 24.95 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2021 sprayer nozzle 08/12/2021 19.98 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2021 glueficodsaver rollfhand cleaner/clinboard 08/12/2021 49.56 100-40-5211-3-30
JULY2021 batteries/car wash 08/12/2021 49.96 100-50-5232-3-38
JULY2021  etectrical tape 08/12/2021 1.98 100-50-5232-3-38
JULY2021  deiveway sealer 08/12/2021 17.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021  deiveway sealer 08/12/2021 53.97 100-70-5410-3-36
JuLY2021  clevis straight D8M2/2021 35.98 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021  key 08/12/2021 2.5% 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021 fasteners 08/12/2021 11.88 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021  switches - city hall 08/12/2021 3.78 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021  switches - city hall 08/12/2021 9.35 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021  parts - cily hall repairs 08/12/2021 9.76 100-70-5410-3-36
JULYZ2021  staple giv 08/12/2021 16.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2021  wheel 08/12/202% 11.99 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY2021  sapair parts washer melted wires 08/12/2021% 20.36 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY2021  repair grease pivot 08/12/2021 B.77 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY2021  tools for sod cutting 08/12/2021 23.99 100-70-5411-3-38

JULY2021  hedge trimmer 08M12/2021 599.90 100-70-5411-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 4

input Dates: 7/28/2021 - 8/12/2021 Aug 12, 2021 11:58AM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
JULY2021 sprayer 08/1272021 19.899 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,125.23
12750 FARMERS FLEVATOR CO.
155939 grass seed 08/12/2021 135.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO.: 135.00
13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
7-30-21 Paid Warrant - Brindley 07/30/2021 350.00 100-13850
Todal 13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS: 350.00
13820 FOX COMPUTER & NETWORKING INC
338351 DPW envelopes 08/12/2021 178.56 100-70-5420-3-30
Total 13820 FOX COMPUTER & NETWORKING ING: 178.56
14610 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL
90000038678  Roiloff Waste Temp 20YD 08/12/2621 658.25 140-70-5410-3-36
Totat 14610 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL: 658.25
14841 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER
132-1187278 tires - DPW 08/12/2021 929.48 100.70-5411-3-36
132-1187376 credit 08/12/2021 400.00- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 14641 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER: 529.48
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2021-128 Beilding Insp/Zoning Admin for July 2021 08/12/2021 2,6561.25 230-30-5241-3-38
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 2,661.25
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
1019481 CITY HALL rugs - July 2021 08/12/2021 68.07 100-70-5410-3-38
1019483 Senior center rugs - July 2021 0B8/12/2021 56,53 100-70-5410-3-38
1014246 CITY HALE regs - July 2021 08/12/2021 68.07 100-70-5410-3-38
1016880 Library Rugs - July 2021 08/12/2021 66.17 100-70-5410-3-38
1016040 fire Dept-Regs - July 2021 08/12/2021 54.27 100-70-5410-3-38
1022086  Library Rugs - Aug 2021 0811272021 66.17 100-70-5410-3-38
1018561  Unifermicharges - duly 2021 0811272021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
1019560 Garage suppiies - July 2021 08/12/2021 29.15 100-70-5411-3-38
1014323  Unifermicharges - July 2021 081 2/2021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
1014322 Garage supplies - July 2021 08/12/2021 29.15 100-70-5411-3-38
1016935 Garage suppiies - July 2021 08/12/2021 47.05 100-70-5411-3-38
016936 Uniform/charges - July 2021 08/12/2021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
022145 Uniform/charges - Aug 2021 08/12/2021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
1022144 Garage supplies - Aug 2021 08/12/2021 47.05 100-70-5411-3-38

Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INGC.: 611.24

15920 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE
9811270 Aquatic Center Concession Stand 0871212021 74.01 100-20-5523-3-39
98189756 Aguatic Center Concession Stand 08/12/2021 106.93 100-20-5523-3-39




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Councll Page: &
Input Dates: 7/28/2021 - B/12/2021 Aug 12, 2021 11:58AM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Totat Cost GL Account
Totat 15920 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 183,94
16049 HOPPERS SILK SCREENING
71600 plates for officers 08/12/2021 27.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16049 HOPPERS SILK SCREENING: 27.00
16557 INTERSTATE SAWING COMPANY INC
42057  ADA curb ramp ¢ut - Buwadda Park 08/12/2021 400.00 100-70-5444-3-36
Total 16557 INTERSTATE SAWING COMPANY INC: 400.00
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JUNE2t Poiice Dept monthly fuel - June 2021 07/28/2021 2,377.06 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-JUNE21 Fire dept monthly fuel - June 2021 07/28/2021 - §65.55 100-60-5232-3-38
DPW-JUNE21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - June 2021 07/28/2021 3,084.91 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-JUNE21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - June 2021 07/28/2021 249.42 700-10-5191-3-38
DPW-JUNE21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - June 2021 a7i28{2021 488.55 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 6,765.49
17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS
LSPQ45502 photo beam out of alignment - comm center 08/12/2021 399.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS: 399.00
18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.
R00212056.0-78 City Parking Lot Exhibit Map 081212021 407.60 100-70-5420-3-38
R00212058,0-78 Cost Est. for Grove, Park, & Rooseveit St. 08/12/2021 667.00 100-70-5420-3-38
R00212096.0-26 Construction Admin - Shop Drawing Review - Newton & R 08/12/2021 425.48 400-70-5436-8-00
R0O0212056.0-78 78 Acre development S of Wilson - meetings 081212021 585.06 404-10-5711-3-38
R0O0212055.0-78 310 & 312 Main St. GSM 08/12/2021 2,528.40 405-70-5436-3-38
RO0212056.0-78 TMODL Implementation Plan Assistance 08/12/2021 832.50 700-10-5192-3-38
R00212419.0-8 Harmsen Ave & Ozk Eane Storm Pond 08/12/2021 1,277.86 700-10-5192-8-00
R00212096.0-26 Construction Admin - Shep Drawing Review - Newton & R 08/12/2021 ¥71.02 700-10-5192-8-00
R0O0212096.0-26 Construction Slaking - Storm Sewer 08/12/2021 2.589,00 700-10-5192-8-00
R00212096.0-26 Construction Observation - Storm Sewer osM212021 9,003,34 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVIGES INC. 19,087.18
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INVB987254 Konica/ATPY011X001 contract - Aug 2021 081272024 56.95 100-40-5211-3-38
Totat 18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 56.95
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
01441 couplings/showerhead 0811212024 55.88 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 55.88
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
319382 power steering fluid 08/12/2021 18.45 100-70-5410-3-36
317335 battery 08/12/2021 144.99 100-70-5411-3-36
317410 gasket maker 08/12/2021 24.49 100-70-5411-3-36
317414 grease 08/12/2021 74.20 100-70-5411-3-36
317681 flasher - tumn signal 08/12/2021 26.99 100-70-5411-3-36
317088 valve stem extension 081212021 23.39 100-70-5411-3-36
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318019 credit 08/12/2021 20.00- 100-70-5411-3-38
318272 sway bar link repair kit 0811272021 43.68 100-70-5411-3-36
318328 USS nuts 08/12/2021 4.50 100-70-5411-3-36
318428 credit 08/12/2021 21.84- 100-70-5411-3-36
318429 break fluid 08/12/2021 9.49 100-70-5411-3-36
318439 blower motor replacement 0811212021 7469 100-70-5411-3-36
318708 fire pressure menitoring system 08/12/2021 13.90 100-70-5411-3-36
318924  air filters/oil fillers/hydraulic filters 08/12/2021 77.67 100-70-5411-3-36
318227 ire valve 08/12/2021 25.18 100-70-5411-3-36
319415 grease 08/12/2021 5.69 100-70-6411-3-36
319630 fuel filler/steering shaft 08M12/2021 147.76 100-70-5411-3-36
317204 papertowsl - DPW shop 08/12/2021 68599 100-70-5411-3-38
317953 heatgun 08M12/2021 115.00 100-70-5411-3-38
319168 waler pump 08A12/202% 104.48 700-10-5192-3-36
319170 +eplace belt on sireet sweeper 08/12/2021 45,71 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 1,005.11
20072 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
7991045X  membership renewal 0811212021 175.00 100-50-5233-3-34
Total 20072 NATIOMAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC: 175.00
20349 NEUMAN POOLS INC
3947 Pooi chemicals 08/12/2021 32.96 $00-20-5523-3-40
3808 replace splash chair actuator 08/12/2021% 1,400.16 $00-20-5525-3-36
Total 20349 NELUMAN POOLS INC: 1,433.12
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
8-12-21 Reimbursement for cefl phone use - Aug 2021 08/12/2021 40.00 £00-10-5131-3-3t
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
20623 NORTHERN PIPE INC
2153 2021 Storm Sewer Televising & Cleaning 08M12/2021 2,291.25 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 20623 NORTHERN PIPE INC: 2,291.25
20800 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
2391-441620 pin & clip 08/12/2021 15.98 100-50-5231-3-36
2391-441412  ball mount 081212021 130.55 100-50-5231-3-36
2391-441413  hitch ball 08/12/2021 22.97 100-50-5231-3-36
Total 20800 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 169.50
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR65440  maint - Angie's printer 0811212021 671.59 100-10-5141-3-36
ARB5441  City Halt Color Copier 6333 - contract - July 2021 81242021 17210 100-10-5141-3-36
‘Totat 20900 OSHKOSH QFFICE SYSTEMS: 843.69
21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.
8-12-21 sandwich bags for drug drop box 08M12/2021 3.17 100-40-5211-3-30

Yotaf 21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.: 317
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21685 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
3718 Aquatic center concessians 08/12/2021 122.64 100-20-5523.3-39
Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 122.64
21790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES
A-117310 Pine Street Park Port a Potly 08/42/2021 137.60 100-20-5525-3-38
Totat 24790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES: 137.60
21805 PITNEY BOWES
1048689931 ink carfridges - PD 08/12/2021 80.74 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 21805 PITNEY BOWES ! 80.74
22026 POMP'S TIRE
520102815 replace chipper tires 08/1212021 240.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 22026 POMP'S TIRE: 240.00
22330 Q-TRONICS
10081742 wireless mouse 081272021 19.99 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 22330 Q-TRONICS: 19.99
22750 RENNERTS
43932  Annual pump testing 08/12/2021 1,582.35 100-50-5232-3-36
43918 fix leaking ccolant lines 08/12/2021 57.50 $00-50-5232-3-36
Total 22750 RENNERTS: 1,639.85
23612 SHRED-IT
8182558903  destruction of records DB/12/2021 91.54 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 23612 SHRED-IT: 91.54
24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
8-12-21 share of office supplies 0811272021 23,66 +00-$0-5131-3-30
8-12-21 share of office supplies 08/12/2021 23.64 100-10-5141-3-30
8-12-21 share of office supplies 08/12/2021 23.66 100-10-5191-3-30
8-12-21 toner - senior cantar 081212021 87.89 t00-20-5513-3-30
8-12-21 share of office supplies 08/1212021 23.66 100-20-5513-3-30
8-12-21 share of office supplies 08/12/2021 23.66 100-70-5420-3-30
8-12-21 share of office supplies 08/12/2021 23,66 100-80-5670-3-30
8-12-21 Binders/Dividers 081212021 38.98 220-70-5410-3-38
Fotal 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 268,81
24117 STARDUST CIRCUS INC
8-12-21 Return portion of Security Deposit - Comm € Rentat 08/12/2021 125.00 100-46-4675-0-00
Total 24117 STARDUST CIRCUS INC: 125.00
24350 STICKS AND STONES
12447 mowing & trimming - 619 Morse St 081212021 75,00 100-70-5613-3-38
12453 mowing & trimming - 130 Brandon St 08/12/2021 75.00 100-70-5613-3-38
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Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 150.00
24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
12437 wrap gas pipe at safety bldg per Afliant 08/12/2021 1,346.74 160-70-5410-3-36
12412 parls - repair feaking faucet at fibrary 08/12/2021 104.25 100-70-5410-3-36
12488 parls - repair water leak city hall men's bathroom 08/12/2021 26.00 100-70-5410-3-36
12439 parts/labor - replace broken solencid on paris washer 081212021 414.75 100-70-5411-3-36
Tolal 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 1,891.74
24933 THE CLOTHING PALLET
B8-12-21 CDA Revitalization Grant 08/12/2021 3,876.53 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 24933 THE CLOTHING PALLET: 3,876.53
25083 TONY'S PIZZA
763814 Celebrale Waupun funch 2021 08M12/2021 313.81 450-70-5440-3-38
Tofal 25083 TONY'S PIZZA: 313.81
25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
8-12-21 K@ Supplies 08/12/2021 97.98 410-48-4861-0-00
Total 25248 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: a7.98
25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC
CW080121 cleaning service for City of Waupun - for July 2021 081212021 4,052,814 100-70-5410-3-38
CW080121-A  additional cleaning service due to Covid-19 - for Suly 202 08/12/2021 480.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LL.C: 4,532.81
25760 US CELLULAR
0451499868 Clerk cell phone - July 2021 08/12/2021 83.88 100-10-5141-3-31
0451499868 Economic Developer/Administeator cell phone - July 2021 08/12/2021 42.81 100-10-5191-3-31
0451499968 Kast Hotspot #190 - July 2021 08122021 38.03 100-10-5197-3-31
0451496868 Recreation cell phone - July 2024 08/12/2021 121.41 100-20-5513-3-31
0451680086 POLICE DEPT monthly cell phone charges - July 2021 08/12/2021 818.35 100-40-5211-3-31
0451499968 FIRE DEPT monthly celf phone charges - July 2021 08/42/2021 140.18 100-50-5231-3-31
0451498968 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone - July 2021 0B/12/2021 97.98 100-70-5420-3-31
0451495968  Library monthly cell - July 2621 08/12{2021 37.33 210-60-5511-3-31
Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 1,379.97
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
12813 Traffic monthly attorney fees - July 2021 08/12/2021% 537.00 100-10-5161-3-38
JULY2021  monthly City Attorney Fees - July 2021 08/12/2021 1,740.00 100-10-5161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 2,277.00
26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 8.C.
363001 Waupun - Mitchell Litigaton - June 2021 0811272021 12,198.00 100-10-5184-3-38
Total 26485 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.: 12,198.00
26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
AUG2021  Monthly Contract - Aug 2023 08/12/2021 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38
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Tolal 26790 WALPUN AREA ANIMAL SHEETER,INC: 1,000.00
27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
5210W replace whesel bearing 08/122021 41.75 100-70-5411-3-36
50B0W replace oil seals 08/122021 173.26 100-70-5411-3.36
4070W replace condenser & hose 08/12/2021 1,032.40 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 1,247.40
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
5285 WPPI support - July 2021 08/12/202% 406,25 100-10-5197-3-38
JULY2021  Monthly ulility chasges 08/12/202% 284.50 100-20-5512-3-32
JULY2021  Monthly utility chaiges 08/12/2021 344.02 100-20-5513-3-32
JULY2021 Monthly utility charges 08/12/202% 6,823.61 100-20-5523-3-32
JULY202% Monthly utility charges 08/ 212024 5,247.63 100-20-5525-3-32
JULY202% Monthly uiility charges 08122021 1,155.01 100-40-5211-3-32
JULYZ202% Monthly utility charges C8/t2/2021 649.69 100-50-5231-3-32
JULYZ2021 Monthly utility charges 08/42/2021 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32
JULY202t Monthly utility charges o8/t212021 2,646.41 100-70-5410-3-32
JULYZ202% Monthly utility charges 0811212021 1,243.89 100-70-5412-3-32
5274 Verizon Charges - DPW t-pads - July 2021t 08/12{2021 58.11 100-70-5420-3-31
JULY2021  Monthly utility charges 08/12{2021 241.27 100-70-5441-3-32
JULY2021  Monthly utility charges 08/12/2021 11,583.54 100-70-5442-3-32
JULY2021 Monthly utility charges 08/12{2021 2,397.73 210-60-5511-3-32
JULY2021 Monthly utility charges - McKinley Property 08/4 212024 162.58 408-70-5436-3-32
JULY202%  Montbly utility charges 08/12/2021% 42.32 700-10-5192-3-32
5286 Stormwater Bifling & Coliection Fees - July 2021 08/12/2021 868.50 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 34,171.08
27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.
ANGIE-MAYZ1/JUNE21  AMAZON - coffee 07/28/20214 46.95 100-10-5110-3-38
KATHY-MAY21/JUNE21  meal - Schlieve - meating with Mayor Glewen G7/28{2021 9.37 10G-10-5191-3-37
KATHY-MAY21/JUNE21 meal - Schlieva - Dewntown Promotions meeting 07/28/202% 15.78 100-10-5191-3-37
BJ-MAY21/JUNEZ21 Eagie Engraving - FD - emboidered items - clothing allow  07/28/2021 86.40 100-12634
JEFF-MAY21/JUNE21  AMAZON - fire extinguisher cabinets - Aquatic center 07/28/202% 130.99 100-20-5523-3-36
RACHEL-MAYZHJUNEZ21T Walmart - pool supplies 07/28/2021% 105.00 100-20-5523-3-39
RACHEL-MAY21/JUNE21 Tractor Supply - Pool supplies 07128202 % 687.93 100-20-5523-3-39
JEFF-MAY21/JUNE21  Fleet Farm - tamper steel handle - DPW 07/28/2021 33.99 100-20-5525-3-36
JEFF-MAYZ21/JUNE21 AMAZON - tv bracket for concession stand 07/28/2021 39.99 100-20-5525-3-36
RACHEL-MAY21/JUNE21 Walmart - Park program supplies 07/28/2021 246,18 100-20-5525-3-39
RACGHEL-MAY2H/JUNE21  Walmart - Park program supplies 07128/2021 391.14 100-20-5525-3-39
SCOTT-JUNE21  Staples - office supplies - PD 07/28/2021 211.42 100-40-5211-3-30
SCOTT-JUNE21 AMAZON - batteries - PD 07/28/2021 30.88 100-40-5211-3-30
SCOTT-JUNE21 DOT BMV - Registration Suspension Fee - June 2021 07/29/2021 18.36 $00-40-5211-3.38
SCOTT-JUNE21  Microsoft 365 Personal (year) - PD 07/29/2021 73.84 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-JUNE21  Microsoft Subscription 07/29/2021 184.00 $00-40-5211-3-38
JEREMY-JUNE21 meal - PD - training lunch 07/28/2021 21.11 100-40-5212-3-37
JEREMY-JUNEZ21 meal - PD - fraining lunch 07/28/2021 36.07 100-40-5212-3-37
SCOTT-JUNE21 Target - Bike Rodeo supplies - PD 07/29/2021 279.97 100-40-5214-3-38
SCOTT-JUNE21  Walmart - Bike Rodeo supplies - PD 07/29/2021 163.80 100-40-5214-3-38
SCOTT-JUNE21 meal - FBI Conf - PD 07/29/2021 31.40 100-40-5215-3-37
SCOTT-JUNE21  meal - F8l Conf - PD 07/29/2021 24.43 100-40-5215-3-37
SCOTT-JUNEZ2]1 meal - FBI Conf - PD 07/29/2021 2317 100-40-5245-3-37
BI-MAY21/JUNEZ21  NFPA {error-will be credited on next statement) 07/28/2021 48.00 100-50-5231-3-38
BJ-MAY21/JUNE21  Allied - replace AED pads - FD 0772812021 207.00 100-50-5232-3-36
BRETT-JUNEZ21 Spectrum bill - Library 0772872021 174.97 240-60-5511-3-31
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PAM-JUNE21 AMAZON - prime membership fee 07/28/12021 119.00 210-60-5511-3-38
ANGIE-MAYZ1/JUNE21  Wells F cash back credit 07/2812021 93.32- 400-48-4813-0-00
JEREMY-JUNE21 Wells F Cash Back 07/28/2021 65.57- 400-48-4813-0-00
ANGIE-MAY21/JUNE21  wristbands for Celebrate Waupun 2021 0712812021 316.50 450-70-5440-3-38
Totat 27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.. 2,979.75
27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
$6529985.001  repair parts 08/12/2021 242.26 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 27248 WERNER ELEdTRlC SUPPLY: 242.26
28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE
G3369-JULY21 (3369 - background checks - July 2021 081272021 161.00 100-40-5213-3-38
L.41409T-FEB21 L1409T - background checks - Feb 2021 0811212021 7.00 100-40-5213-3-38
TFotal 28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE: 168.00
28650 WI DEPART OF JUSTICE
455THME-0000010956  Time System-quarterly billing 081272021 358.50 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 28650 Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE: 358.50
29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY
7142021 Concession/Peol Staff Wage & 25% Admin 07/30/2021, 13,142.94 100-20-5523-1-10
7142021 Taxes 07/36/2021 792.23 100-20-5523-2-23
Total 20893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY: 13,936.17
300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
73338569 KONMIN/BHC308 - contract 081122021 244 .86 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 244.86
Grand Totals:

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

08/21% 137,561.15

07/21 31,586.40

Grand Totats: 169,147.55
Vendor number hash: 2951110
Vendor number hash - split: 4772901
Total number of invoices: 156
TFotal number of transactions: 244

Terms Bescription

invoice Amount Discount Amount

Net Invoice Amount

QOpen Terms 169,147.55

169,147.55

169,147,565
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Report Criteria:

[Report].inveice Date = 07/28/2021,07/20/2021,07/30/2021,08/12/2021




MINUTES
CITY OF CITY OF WAUPUN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE MEETING

WAUPUN zoom

.. Tuesday, May 25, 2021 at 4:30 p.m.
municipal government

Committee Members Present:

SEEVE BIOOKS  ooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiie e e e s sttt et e e s e s e e e e e e s et e e e e e e e s e nnnte e e e e e e e e annnnes Waupun Utilities
RONN BISNOP e r e e e s r e e e e e e enes City Council
Jim Cleveland ..o Envision Greater Fond du Lac
Pete KACZMAISKI. ... eeiiiiiiiieeiiiie ettt City Council
JUEIE NICKEI et et e et e e e b e e e e sbneeeeaae Mayor
JaSON WESEPNAL .......eiiiiiiiii e City Council

Committee Members Absent:
JEff DAANE oo a e Director of Public Works

Staff Present:

Kathy SChIIEVE ... Administrator
Sarah Van Buren............................... Community & Economic Development Coordinator
Dan VandeZande .........cccooooiiiiiiiieiecice e City Attorney

CALL TO ORDER:
Mr. Kaczmarski called the virtual meeting of the Economic Development Committee meeting to order at 4:31 p.m.

ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS:
Roll call and quorum determined.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
None.

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate
Administrator Schlieve requested item 5 be removed from the agenda.

A motion to approve the agenda, as amended, was made by Mr. Westphal and seconded by Mr. Bishop,
passing unanimously.

2. Approval of February 23, 2021 Economic Development Committee Closed Session Minutes
A motion to approve the February 21, 2021 closed session minutes was made by Mayor Nickel and
seconded by Mr. Westphal, passing unanimously.

3. Approval of March 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee Minutes
A motion to approve the March 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee minutes was made by Mayor
Nickel and seconded by Mr. Westphal, passing unanimously.

4. Approval of March 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee Closed Session Minutes
A motion to approve the March 30, 2021 Economic Development Committee Closed Session minutes was
made by Mr. Westphal and seconded by Mayor Nickel, passing unanimously.

DISUCSSION
5. Update on 520 McKinley Street RFP
Per action taken in item #1, this item was removed from the agenda.

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION:

A motion was made by Mr. Bishop and seconded by Mayor Nickel to adjourn into closed session under Section
19.85 (1) of the WI Statutes for:

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other
specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. Motion was




unanimously approved.
6. Negotiations and investing of public funds for a proposed project at 505 Libby Street
RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION

A motion was made by Mr. Westphal and seconded by Mayor Nickel to reconvene in open session under Section
19.85(2) of the WI Statutes. Motion unanimously approved.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION
None

ADVANCED PLANNING:
7. Potential Agenda Iltems
e Will be determined, as needed.

8. Date of Next Scheduled Meeting
The next meeting will be June 29, 2021 at 4:30 p.m. Due to the pace of opportunities presented, the
members are willing to be flexible with future meeting dates and times.

ADJOURNMENT
The motion to adjourn was made by Mr. Bishop and seconded by Mayor Nickel, passing unanimously. The meeting
adjourned at 5:38 p.m.




MINUTES
CITY OF CITY OF WAUPUN - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT MEETING

WAU P U N In-Person & Teleconference

. . Wednesday, June 9, 2021 at 7:00 AM
municipal government

Committee Members Present:
Krista Bishop
Terri Crisp
Gary DeJager
Jonathan Leonard
Jodi Mallas
Rich Matravers
Teresa Ruch
Tyler Schulz

Committee Members Absent:
Austin Armga
Kate Bresser

Staff Present:

Kathy SChIIEVE ... Administrator

Sarah Van Buren ..........cccocceveeiiieeeninnenenn Community & Economic Development Coordinator
Other:

Ashley VandeKOoIK ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiie e The Parlor Hair Boutique

CassSaNAra VEIHAGE ......cooveiiiiiiiee et c.verhage.photo

CALL TO ORDER:
Ms. Van Buren called the meeting to order at 7:00 a.m.

ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS:
Roll call and quorum determined.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
None.

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate
A motion to approve the agenda was made by Mr. Matravers and seconded by Mr. DeJager, passing
unanimously.

2. Approval of May 12, 2021 Minutes
A motion to approve the May 12, 2021 minutes was made by Mr. Matravers and seconded by Ms. Ruch
passing unanimously.

3. Approval of the May 2021 Financial Statement
Ms. Van Buren stated a review of the 2021 operating plan was conducted and recommends moving the
funds allocated to the BID Board Member trainings to the Facade Improvement Program.

A motion to approve the May 2021 financial statement, as amended to move funding from the BID Board
Member trainings to the Facade Improvement Program, was made by Mr. Matravers and seconded by Mr.
Leonard, passing unanimously.

PRIOR OUTSTANDING APPLICATIONS:
4. Tom Kulczewski — Real Sportcards (324 E. Main St.)




Ms. Van Buren informed the group that due to a conflict, Mr. Kulczewski is not able to attend the meeting.
Included in the meeting packet was a letter from him stating there has been a delay from the manufacturer and
he is requesting a 60-day extension.

A motion to grant a 60-day extension by made by Mr. DeJager and seconded by Ms. Ruch, passing
unanimously.

NEW APPLICATIONS FORE REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION:
5. Ashley VandeKolk — The Parlor Hair Boutique (8 W. Main St.)
Ms. VandeKolk presented a summary of her Fagade Improvement Program application for the property
located at 8 W. Main St. The project will install a projecting sign for the building. The total project cost is
$900. Staff recommends approval of 50% of the total project cost not to exceed $450, contingent on the Plan
Commission approval of the conditional use permit at their June 16, 2021 meeting.

Motion made by Mr. Schulz and seconded by Ms. Mallas to approve 50% of the total project cost not to
exceed $450, contingent on the Plan Commission approval of the conditional use permit at their June 16,
2021 meeting. Motion unanimously approved.
